
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 1 - Afternoon
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:57.925 121 38.964 46.659 32.302 1:57.92512 12 121 4 2

81 Winward Racing 1:58.179 32 38.970 46.595 32.210 1:57.7753 28 22 3 1

28 TFT Racing 1:58.186 123 39.080 46.774 32.332 1:58.18612 12 124 7 4

16 Winward Racing 1:58.224 454 39.145 46.665 32.325 1:58.13545 45 416 5 3

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.290 345 39.018 46.678 32.594 1:58.29034 34 343 6 14

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.376 546 39.144 46.581 32.394 1:58.1194 54 545 2 5

8 EBM 1:58.598 287 39.235 46.555 32.808 1:58.59828 28 2810 1 22

61 EBM 1:58.646 268 39.217 46.795 32.569 1:58.58126 27 98 8 12

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.749 479 39.330 46.896 32.457 1:58.68347 47 4811 11 9

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:58.804 5810 39.225 46.913 32.413 1:58.55158 57 579 12 6

77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.940 3511 39.524 46.853 32.424 1:58.80137 37 3518 9 7

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.038 1212 39.465 46.882 32.542 1:58.88954 12 5715 10 11

991 Paradine Competition 1:59.093 2113 39.414 47.068 32.466 1:58.94819 25 2113 18 10

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:59.110 414 39.171 46.949 32.623 1:58.7434 73 47 13 15

27 Team WRT 1:59.149 1715 39.549 46.951 32.436 1:58.93618 18 1719 14 8

669 Team WRT 1:59.160 2516 39.451 46.974 32.735 1:59.16025 25 2514 16 20

92 Pure Rxcing 1:59.452 1617 39.409 46.958 32.714 1:59.08114 14 1312 15 19

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.471 5818 39.510 47.142 32.646 1:59.29859 61 5717 19 17

31 Team Parker Racing 1:59.552 3219 39.488 47.287 32.630 1:59.40549 32 3416 23 16

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.673 1520 39.587 47.145 32.833 1:59.56554 15 720 20 23

992 Paradine Competition 1:59.727 521 39.625 47.222 32.579 1:59.4265 4 422 22 13

13 Team Motopark 1:59.791 2422 39.861 47.036 32.658 1:59.55522 24 2426 17 18

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.096 4023 39.741 47.383 32.770 1:59.89439 38 4024 24 21

269 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.105 3024 39.590 47.212 32.856 1:59.65859 30 3021 21 24

74 O ptimum Motorsport 2:00.185 2625 39.667 47.398 32.992 2:00.05729 26 2623 25 27

56 Scuderia P raha 2:00.407 326 39.857 47.478 32.959 2:00.2947 4 325 28 26

21 HAAS RT 2:00.564 4627 40.094 47.446 32.914 2:00.45443 46 4627 26 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:58.186 121 39.080 46.774 32.332 1:58.18612 12 124 7 4

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.290 342 39.018 46.678 32.594 1:58.29034 34 343 6 14

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.376 543 39.144 46.581 32.394 1:58.1194 54 545 2 5

8 EBM 1:58.598 284 39.235 46.555 32.808 1:58.59828 28 2810 1 22

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.749 475 39.330 46.896 32.457 1:58.68347 47 4811 11 9

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:58.804 586 39.225 46.913 32.413 1:58.55158 57 579 12 6

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.038 127 39.465 46.882 32.542 1:58.88954 12 5715 10 11

31 Team Parker Racing 1:59.552 328 39.488 47.287 32.630 1:59.40549 32 3416 23 16

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.673 159 39.587 47.145 32.833 1:59.56554 15 720 20 23

269 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.105 3010 39.590 47.212 32.856 1:59.65859 30 3021 21 24

56 Scuderia P raha 2:00.407 311 39.857 47.478 32.959 2:00.2947 4 325 28 26
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 1 - Afternoon
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:59.110 41 39.171 46.949 32.623 1:58.7434 73 47 13 15

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.471 582 39.510 47.142 32.646 1:59.29859 61 5717 19 17

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.096 403 39.741 47.383 32.770 1:59.89439 38 4024 24 21

21 HAAS RT 2:00.564 464 40.094 47.446 32.914 2:00.45443 46 4627 26 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

763 GT 3 Poland 2:01.935 111 40.812 47.678 33.315 2:01.80511 11 831 30 29

795 Team CMR 2:02.373 282 40.282 47.938 33.415 2:01.63524 28 2729 31 32

797 Rossa Racing 2:02.433 443 40.636 47.529 33.381 2:01.54650 50 4430 29 31

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.635 271 40.956 48.220 33.336 2:02.51228 29 2732 32 30

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:02.800 452 40.982 48.285 33.527 2:02.79447 45 4533 33 33

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:03.367 313 41.096 48.290 33.745 2:03.13132 32 3136 34 34

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:03.372 34 41.023 48.428 33.874 2:03.3253 4 335 35 35

929 HRT Performance 2:03.596 385 41.243 48.475 33.878 2:03.59638 38 3837 36 36

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:03.983 106 40.999 48.823 34.033 2:03.85510 10 1134 38 37

928 HRT Performance 2:05.086 97 41.920 48.669 34.359 2:04.94810 10 938 37 38

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:07.047 68 42.720 49.624 34.581 2:06.9257 32 639 39 39

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.635 271 40.956 48.220 33.336 2:02.51228 29 2732 32 30

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:03.367 312 41.096 48.290 33.745 2:03.13132 32 3136 34 34

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:03.372 33 41.023 48.428 33.874 2:03.3253 4 335 35 35

929 HRT Performance 2:03.596 384 41.243 48.475 33.878 2:03.59638 38 3837 36 36

928 HRT Performance 2:05.086 95 41.920 48.669 34.359 2:04.94810 10 938 37 38

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:07.047 66 42.720 49.624 34.581 2:06.9257 32 639 39 39
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 1 - Afternoon
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

108 KCMG 2:14.747 341 44.923 52.855 36.817 2:14.59534 40 740 40 40

107 TGRR 2:16.707 802 45.607 53.605 37.394 2:16.60680 80 5241 41 41

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TC - Touring Cars

108 KCMG 2:14.747 341 44.923 52.855 36.817 2:14.59534 40 740 40 40

107 TGRR 2:16.707 802 45.607 53.605 37.394 2:16.60680 80 5241 41 41

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

91 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.964 31 40.104 47.471 33.086 2:00.6616 2 1328 27 28
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